808 - Breakthrough Charter School
Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

1/16/2023 3:46:18 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

General

$868,785.41

$0.00

$868,785.41

($78,201.00)
$59,315.09

($18,885.91)

$887,671.32
$887,671.32
$868,785.41

($125,122.48)

$46,626.35

($78,496.13)

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

($78,496.13)
($78,496.13)
($78,496.13)

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

($9,739.54)

$0.00

($9,739.54)

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

($9,739.54)
($9,739.54)
($9,739.54)

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

Capital
Projects

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

PROPRIETARY

Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

($3,665.75)

$0.00

($3,665.75)

$0.00
($3,665.75)

($3,665.75)

$0.00
$0.00
($3,665.75)

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

808 - Breakthrough Charter School
Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/16/2023 3:46:41 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

General

$125,260.00
$0.00
$3,855.00
$739.00
$129,854.00

$105,393.78
$37,686.21
$22,386.02
$14,948.93
$28,431.40

$0.00
$27,821.53
$236,667.87

$0.00

($106,813.87)
$994,485.19
$887,671.32

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$20.00
$0.00
$0.00
$20.00

$59,566.66
$13,063.72
$0.00
$42,726.82
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$115,357.20

$0.00

($115,337.20)
$36,841.07
($78,496.13)

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,739.54
$0.00
$9,739.54

$0.00

($9,739.54)
$0.00
($9,739.54)

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$125,260.00
$20.00
$3,855.00
$739.00
$129,874.00

$164,960.44
$50,749.93
$22,386.02
$57,675.75
$28,431.40
$0.00
$9,739.54
$27,821.53
$361,764.61

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($231,890.61)
$1,031,326.26
$799,435.65

Page 1 of 1



Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

808 - Breakthrough Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/16/2023 3:46:58 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$125,260.00
$0.00
$3,855.00
$739.00
$129,854.00

$105,393.78
$37,686.21
$22,386.02
$14,948.93
$28,431.40

$0.00
$27,821.53

$236,667.87

$0.00

($106,813.87)
$994,485.19
$887,671.32

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$125,260.00
$0.00
$3,855.00
$739.00
$129,854.00

($105,393.78)
($37,686.21)
($22,386.02)
($14,948.93)
($28,431.40)

$0.00
($27,821.53)
($236,667.87)

$0.00

($106,813.87)
$994,485.19
$887,671.32

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$0.00
$20.00
$0.00
$0.00
$20.00

$59,566.66
$13,063.72
$0.00
$42,726.82
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$115,357.20

$0.00

($115,337.20)
$36,841.07
($78,496.13)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$20.00
$0.00
$0.00
$20.00

($59,566.66)
($13,063.72)
$0.00
($42,726.82)
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
($115,357.20)

$0.00

($115,337.20)
$36,841.07
($78,496.13)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

808 - Breakthrough Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/16/2023 3:47:15 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

DE

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

BT SERVICE VARIANCE
Favorable
Actual (Unfavorable)

$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$9,739.54 ($9,739.54)
$0.00 $0.00
$9,739.54 ($9,739.54)
$0.00 $0.00
($9,739.54) (%$9,739.54)
$0.00 $0.00
($9,739.54) ($9,739.54)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

808 - Breakthrough Charter School

Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

Schools EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE
Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditures
Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Outlay
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/16/2023 3:47:31 PM

Pulled from Production

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Budget

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual

$125,260.00
$20.00
$3,855.00
$739.00
$129,874.00

$164,960.44
$50,749.93
$22,386.02
$57,675.75
$28,431.40

$9,739.54
$27,821.53

$361,764.61

$0.00

($231,890.61)
$1,031,326.26
$799,435.65

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$125,260.00
$20.00
$3,855.00
$739.00
$129,874.00

($164,960.44)
($50,749.93)
($22,386.02)
($57,675.75)
($28,431.40)

($9,739.54)
($27,821.53)
($361,764.61)

$0.00

($231,890.61)
$1,031,326.26
$799,435.65

Page 1 of 1



	Exhibit F-I-A (36)
	Exhibit F-II-A - Financial Summary (35)
	Exhibit F-III-A (34)
	Exhibit F-III-B (34)
	Exhibit F-III-C (34)

