Exhibit F-I-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

808 - Breakthrough Charter School

Schools		GOVERNMENTAL				FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$868,785.41	(\$125,122.48)	(\$9,739.54)	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$3,665.75)	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$0.00	\$46,626.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories							
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets							
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided							
Other Debits		(4	*** - **	.		(40.000)	
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$868,785.41	(\$78,496.13)	(\$9,739.54)	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$3,665.75)	\$0.00
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	(\$78,201.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$59,315.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$3,665.75)	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities							
Total Liabilities:	(\$18,885.91)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$3,665.75)	\$0.00
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets							
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance							
Unreserved Fund balance	\$887,671.32	(\$78,496.13)	(\$9,739.54)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$887,671.32	(\$78,496.13)	(\$9,739.54)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$868,785.41	(\$78,496.13)	(\$9,739.54)	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$3,665.75)	\$0.00

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

808 - Breakthrough Charter School **GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY Schools General Special Revenue Debt Service** Capital Projects Expendable Trust **Total** Revenues State Sources \$125,260,00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$125,260.00 Federal Sources \$0.00 \$20.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$20.00 **Local Sources** \$3,855.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$3,855.00 Other Sources \$739.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$739.00 **Total Revenues:** \$129,854.00 \$20.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$129,874.00 **Expenditures** \$105.393.78 \$59.566.66 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$164.960.44 Instructional Services Instructional Support Services \$37,686.21 \$13.063.72 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$50,749,93 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$22,386,02 **Operation & Maintenance Services** \$22,386,02 \$0.00 \$42,726.82 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$57,675.75 **Auxiliary Services** \$14,948.93 General Administrative Services \$28,431.40 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$28,431,40 Capital Outlay \$0.00 **Debt Service** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.739.54 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$9.739.54 Other Expenditures \$27.821.53 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$27.821.53 **Total Expenditures:** \$236,667.87 \$115,357.20 \$9,739.54 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$361,764.61 Other Fund Sources (Uses) Other Fund Sources: \$0.00 Other Fund Uses: \$0.00 \$0.00 **Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over** (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses: (\$106,813.87) (\$115,337.20) (\$9,739.54)\$0.00 \$0.00 (\$231,890.61) \$36,841.07 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,031,326.26 **Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:** \$994,485.19 \$887,671.32 (\$78,496.13) (\$9,739.54)\$0.00 \$0.00 \$799,435.65 **Ending Fund Balance:**

Exhibit F-III-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

808 - Breakthrough Charter School

Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$125,260.00	\$125,260.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$3,855.00	\$3,855.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$739.00	\$739.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$129,854.00	\$129,854.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$105,393.78	(\$105,393.78)	\$0.00	\$59,566.66	(\$59,566.66)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$37,686.21	(\$37,686.21)	\$0.00	\$13,063.72	(\$13,063.72)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$22,386.02	(\$22,386.02)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$14,948.93	(\$14,948.93)	\$0.00	\$42,726.82	(\$42,726.82)
General Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$28,431.40	(\$28,431.40)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Special Revenue Outlay						
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$27,821.53	(\$27,821.53)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$236,667.87	(\$236,667.87)	\$0.00	\$115,357.20	(\$115,357.20)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:						
Other Financing Uses:						
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	(\$106,813.87)	(\$106,813.87)	\$0.00	(\$115,337.20)	(\$115,337.20)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$994,485.19	\$994,485.19	\$0.00	\$36,841.07	\$36,841.07
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$887,671.32	\$887,671.32	\$0.00	(\$78,496.13)	(\$78,496.13)

Exhibit F-III-B

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

808 - Breakthrough Charter School

Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay						
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$9,739.54	(\$9,739.54)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$9,739.54	(\$9,739.54)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:						
Other Financing Uses:						
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	(\$9,739.54)	(\$9,739.54)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	(\$9,739.54)	(\$9,739.54)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Exhibit F-III-C

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

808 - Breakthrough Charter School Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE Favorable		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT A AND EXPENDABLE 1	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$125,260.00	\$125,260.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,855.00	\$3,855.00
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$739.00	\$739.00
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$129,874.00	\$129,874.00
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$164,960.44	(\$164,960.44)
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,749.93	(\$50,749.93)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,386.02	(\$22,386.02)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$57,675.75	(\$57,675.75)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$28,431.40	(\$28,431.40)
Total Outlay						
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,739.54	(\$9,739.54)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,821.53	(\$27,821.53)
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$361,764.61	(\$361,764.61)
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:						
Other Financing Uses:						
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$231,890.61)	(\$231,890.61)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,031,326.26	\$1,031,326.26
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$799,435.65	\$799,435.65